

<p>COURT OF APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO</p> <p>Court Address: 101 West Colfax Ave., Suite 800 Denver, Colorado 80202</p>	<p style="text-align: center;">COURT USE ONLY</p>
<p>Trial Court: District Court, Jefferson County, State of Colorado Hon. John Smith Case No.: 12 CV 212</p>	
<p>Plaintiff-Appellants: CBS News, et al., v. Defendant-Appellees: Jefferson County Clerk, et al.</p>	<p>Case Number: 12 CA 2012</p>
<p>Attorney for Defendant-Appellee: Martha Tierney, Esq.</p>	
<p><u>EDWARD PERLMUTTER'S MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT OF DEFENDANT- APPELLEES' MOTION TO DISMISS*</u></p>

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ISSUE PRESENTED FOR REVIEW.....4

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....4

 A. Nature of the Case.....4

 B. Statement of the Facts.....4

III. SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....5

IV. LEGAL ARGUMENTS.....6

 A. Section 24-72-203(1)(a), C.R.S. allows public inspection “except as provided...by law”; Section 24-72-205.5, C.R.S. prohibits release of the records under CORA.....6

 B. Preserving the integrity of the election process outweighs public interest in public disclosure.12

 1. The privacy interests of voters outweigh the public interest in disclosure to the National Media Outlets.12

 2. Public interest in finality of elections outweighs public interest in disclosure.14

 3. Public interest in the maintenance of ballots to ensure an accurate recount outweighs the interests of disclosure.16

V. CONCLUSION.....17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Bush v. Gore, 531 U.S. 1046, 1047 (2000).....16

Citizen Center v. Gessler, 1:12-cv-00370-CMA-MJW (Feb. 13, 2012, D. Colo.).....14

Denver Post Corp. v Univ. of Colorado, 739 P.2d 874 (Colo. App. 1987).....2, 12

Freedom Newspapers, Inc. v. Tollefson, 961 P.2d 1150, 1154 (Colo. App. 1998).....8

Gray v. Huntley, 238 P. 53, 56 (Colo. 1925).....16

Littlejohn v. Desch, 121 P.2d 159 (Colo. 1912).....11

MacGuire v. Houston, 717 P.2d 948, 951 (Colo. 1986).....15

Marston v. Lewis, 410 U.S. 679, 680 (1973).....10

Ritter v. Jones, 207 P.3d 954, 959 (Colo. App. 2009).....8

Statutes

§ 1-7-307, C.R.S.....17

§ 1-10.5, C.R.S.....passim

§ 1-10-102, C.R.S.....9

§ 24-72-200.1, C.R.S.....6

§ 24-72-203(1)(a), C.R.S.....7, 17

§ 24-72-204(6)(a), C.R.S.....passim

§ 24-72-205.5, C.R.S.....passim

§ 24-72-291, C.R.S.....5

Rules of Civil Procedure

Rule 12(b)(5), C.R.C.P.....5

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. CONST. art. I § 4.....10

COLORADO CONST., art. 7, § 8.12

Legislative History

Bill Summary, 2012 Colorado SB12-155.....9

2012 Colorado HB12-1036.....11
